All measurements in mm.
AB06-3100-10-76-SF-221
receptacle, panel cut out detail with solder contacts
� �
AB06
AB06 connectors are a development of the established AB05
(Patt, 105) range and are particularly suitable for

Modification: (For modifications and special requirements please consult factory.)
AB06
part number explanation
To illustrate the ordering procedure, part number AB0662101007PN00 is shown in the table below:
� �
AB06
AB06
arrangement spec
Sea Level
1013 mbar
8,500 m
(27800 ft.)
300 mbar
20,000 m
(66,000 ft)
44 mbar
Service Rating 1 2 1 2 1 2
Working Voltage
(nominal) d.c. or a.c. peak
700 1200 550 650 330 380
Voltage Proof
d.c. or a.c. peak
2100 3000 1100 1300 660 760
Contact Size Max. Current * Rated Current
20 AWG
16 AWG
7.5A
13A
5A
10A
Current Service Ratings *Maximum working current
per contact when all con-
tacts are working simulta-
neously at 85ºC ambient
temperature.
AB06
contact arrangements
Contact Arrangement Available Orientations
08-33 N, E, F
10-02 N, B, C, E, F
10-07 N, B, C, E, F
12-10 N, B, C, E, F
Contact Arrangement
Alternative Orientations
Contact Arrangement Service Ratings
 Shell Size 10
10-02
Service rating 2
2 Contacts,
Size 16
08-33
Service rating 1
3 Contacts,
Size 20
10-07
Service rating 1
7 Contacts,
Size 20
12-10
Service rating 1
12 Contacts,
 Size 20
 Shell Size 12 Shell Size 08
Size 20 Contacts
Size 16 Contacts
Shell Size A B
C thread
UNEF 2A D Ø
10 22.96 2.49 9/16 - 24 24.00
12 22.96 2.49 11/16 - 24 26.42
AB06-1000
coupler connector with accessory thread

Modification: 21 Anodised black def 151 type 1.
AB06
accessories part number explanation
Accessories can also be ordered separately.
To illustrate the ordering procedure, part number AB06002010070021 is shown in the table below:
AB06-0010
90º angled outlet
Shell Size A B Ø C Ø D Ø E
10 25.25 20.32 7.74 13.72 13.56
12 26.51 21.23 8.03 16.64 15.08
All measurements in mm.� �
AB06
Shell Size A B Ø C Ø D Ø E
10 25.25 20.32 8.03 16.64 13.56
AB06-0011
90º angled outlet
(non-standard, #10 acccepts #12 cable)
All measurements in mm.
AB06-0020
straight outlet, large bore short boot
Shell Size A B Ø C Ø
8 34.13 7.26 15.88
10 42.25 7.26 17.70
12 42.44 7.26 21.46
All measurements in mm.� �
AB06
Shell Size A B Ø C Ø
8 34.13 5.08 15.88
10 42.25 5.08 17.70
12 42.44 5.08 21.46
AB06-0021
straight outlet, small bore short boot
All measurements in mm.
Shell Size A B Ø C Ø
10 78.35 5.08 16.74
AB06-0022
straight outlet, small bore long boot
All measurements in mm.� �
AB06
P.C.B Contact P.C.B. Contact (non-standard)
Shell Size A B Ø C Ø A B Ø C Ø
10 3.48 1.98 0.94 7.24 2.13 0.71
12 1.45 1.98 0.94 5.21 2.13 0.71
AB06-Panel Piercing Detail
receptacle, single hole mounting
Shell Size A Ø B C
08 14.43 No flats 19.3
10 17.65 16.81 25.83
12 21.16 17.78 29.72
AB06-Printed Circuit Tail Detail
receptacle, single hole mounting